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Miejsce Nr Start. Nazwisko i imię Samochód Klasa Bieg 1 Kara Bieg 2 Kara Bieg 3 Kara Bieg 4 Kara Różnica

  Klasa I  

1 68 Janecki Waldemar Fiat 126P I 2:28.35 2:15.76 2:14.78 2:13.26

2 66 Pakosiński Piotr Nissan Micra I 2:31.97 2:22.97 2:13.83 2:10.97 7.59

3 69 Piotrowicz Mariusz Fiat CC Abarth I 2:36.54 2:21.78 2:17.69 2:13.98 17.84

4 65 Piotrowicz Łukasz FiatCC Abarth I 2:34.36 2:29.57 2:18.37 2:18.34 28.49

5 73 Ślusarczyk Sebastian Kia Picanto I 3:03.11 3:09.34 5.00 2:38.18 2:27.12 2:05.60

  Klasa II  

1 55 Mazurkiewicz Robert Fiat Uno II 2:27.74 2:15.82 2:13.21 2:11.75

2 57 Twardowski Karol Fiat CC II 2:26.33 2:27.96 5.00 2:10.54 2:07.68 3.99

3 59 Stokłosa Piotr Fiat SC II 2:31.02 2:21.77 2:14.68 2:08.53 7.48

4 63 Bugajski Piotr Nissan Micra II 2:30.70 2:26.82 2:11.66 2:07.95 8.61

5 80 Kotwica Piotr Fiat Fiorino II 2:37.11 2:19.88 2:14.90 2:12.16 15.53

6 64 Maciejewski Grzegorz Fiat SC CTM II 2:42.09 2:18.99 2:12.25 2:13.45 18.26

7 58 Wrona Rafał Fiat SC II 2:34.97 2:16.19 2:25.92 5.00 2:11.02 19.58

8 56 Korczyński Przemysław Fiat SC II 2:43.72 5.00 2:21.51 2:25.94 2:13.26 35.91

  Klasa III  

1 46 Siadak Mateusz Peugeot 206 III 2:35.84 2:22.47 2:12.85 2:09.08

2 43 Zawierucha Szymon Honda CRX III 2:35.84 2:22.17 2:15.98 2:09.73 3.48

3 40 Bigda Zenon Opel Corsa III 2:35.02 2:22.53 2:14.05 2:12.33 3.69

4 42 Pacholec Krzysztof Honad Civic III 2:40.03 2:23.98 5.00 2:13.82 2:13.52 11.11

5 48 Banaś Michał Honda CRX III 2:41.74 5.00 2:20.73 2:12.75 2:17.05 12.03

6 23 Więckowski Marcin Mini Cooper III 2:45.05 2:24.65 2:14.58 2:11.65 15.69

7 49 Pasternak Andrzej Honad Civic III 2:40.02 2:21.21 2:25.93 2:11.99 18.91

8 41 Kępa Andrzej Honda Civic VTI III 2:37.26 2:49.65 2:17.59 2:11.08 35.34

9 44 Molenda Tomasz BMW 316 III 3:10.43 2:29.55 2:24.77 2:28.93 1:13.44

10 70 Mazurkiewicz Marcin BMW E36 316 III 2:53.28 2:46.69 2:45.11 2:20.67 1:25.51

11 47 Kaniewska Iwona Honda Civic III 3:06.90 2:38.10 2:45.67 5.00 2:27.69 1:38.12

12 50 Urbański Piotr FSO Polonez III 2:57.31 2:48.88 2:45.91 2:31.18 1:43.04

13 51 Pawlak Rafał Suzuki Swift III 2:30.40 4:44.58 2:16.55 2:11.51 2:22.80

14 52 Pałgan Piotr BMW 316 III 3:48.37 5.00 2:40.98 2:35.63 3:00.45 2:45.19

  Klasa IV  

1 78 Paw Łukasz Renault Clio IV 2:30.82 5.00 2:08.61 2:06.02 2:00.61

2 34 Podsiadło Michał Renault Clio IV 2:30.51 2:18.11 2:06.46 2:03.21 12.23

3 26 Pałacha Marek Subaru Impreza IV 2:29.88 2:13.88 2:06.22 2:11.44 15.36

4 27 Muczko Aleksander Renault Clio IV 2:31.93 2:15.51 2:10.09 2:05.51 16.98

5 25 Teter Sebastian Honda Civic IV 2:32.77 5.00 2:13.25 2:05.46 2:16.21 21.63

6 54 Wójcik Hubert Renault Clio IV 2:31.92 2:15.93 2:21.88 5.00 2:04.12 27.79

7 32 Podsiadło Michał/Siadły/ Renault Clio IV 2:39.97 5.00 2:19.49 2:10.71 2:06.77 30.88

8 28 Podsiadło Andrzej Renault Clio IV 2:36.16 2:27.51 2:13.42 2:03.57 34.60

9 33 Wolski Artur Renault Clio IV 2:37.92 2:20.93 2:11.46 2:16.07 40.32

10 36 Bakalarczyk Michał Honda Civic IV 2:42.38 2:20.72 2:20.19 2:09.40 46.63

11 31 Dadok Piotr Volvo 440 IV 2:47.01 2:28.38 2:21.65 2:14.33 1:05.31

12 60 Bazarnik Marcin BMW 318 IS IV 2:57.07 20.00 2:22.86 2:12.44 2:21.62 1:07.93

13 35 Cedro Paweł Renault Clio IV 2:48.84 2:31.95 2:28.33 2:23.26 1:26.32

14 37 Naumiuk Marcin Toyota Corolla IV 3:00.50 2:30.47 2:22.85 2:22.57 1:30.33

15 79 Janiec Dominik BMW Coupe IV 2:58.05 2:53.42 2:30.94 2:19.00 1:55.35

16 29 Kępa Łukasz Honda CTR EK9 IV 2:53.67 2:34.49 5.00 2:57.84 20.00 2:19.55 1:59.49

17 38 Wąsik Bartłomiej Ford Fiesta IV 3:01.16 2:48.15 2:39.23 2:40.05 2:22.53

18 81 Krzemiński Krystian Renault Megane IV 3:11.29 2:38.31 3:17.76 25.00 2:16.63 2:37.93

19 21 Sobolewski Tomasz Seat Ibiza IV 2:56.67 5:19.75 4:57.11 5.00 2:19.19 6:46.66

  Klasa V  

1 88 Nepelski Tomasz Peugeot 406 Coupe V 2:47.32 2:27.21 2:15.19 2:10.94

2 89 Szebla Rafał BMW M3 V 2:46.67 2:24.56 2:19.69 2:15.53 5.79

3 18 Biegański Michał VW Golf GTI V 2:44.79 2:40.98 2:22.54 2:15.13 22.78

4 19 Kopiec Łukasz Toyota Starlet GT Turbo V 2:55.73 2:41.13 2:24.83 2:14.67 35.70
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5 84 Cichoń Artur BMW M3 V 3:04.97 2:36.62 2:32.20 2:21.26 54.39

6 20 Zapała Łukasz BMW E 36 325i V 2:58.40 2:36.86 2:57.28 2:18.31 1:10.19

  Klasa VI  

1 86 Włoch Grzegorz Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X VI 2:17.94 2:03.66 2:09.94 1:55.08

2 17 Ostrowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:19.38 2:11.96 5.00 1:58.08 1:58.74 1.54

3 1 Lelek Janusz Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:22.55 2:08.90 2:02.90 2:09.05 16.78

4 3 Łata Damian Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:27.38 2:15.79 2:02.86 2:00.38 19.79

5 12 Morengiel Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:23.20 2:29.67 5.00 2:01.24 1:56.70 24.19

6 2 Pruszko Grzegorz Subaru Impreza VI 2:28.88 2:11.81 2:07.76 2:03.18 25.01

7 82 Podracki Bartosz Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:27.66 2:14.21 2:14.39 5.00 1:57.41 27.05

8 11 Zatorski Marek Subaru Impreza VI 2:29.65 2:24.03 2:06.85 1:58.52 32.43

9 5 Zapała Mariusz Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:31.75 2:13.96 2:23.03 20.00 1:56.59 38.71

10 8 Woźniak Piotr Subaru Impreza VI 2:32.96 2:19.95 2:15.58 2:00.32 42.19

11 6 Krupa Dariusz Subaru Impreza Wagon VI 2:32.73 2:24.49 2:06.84 2:05.11 42.55

12 4 Banasik Dariusz Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:34.53 2:21.97 2:11.10 2:07.68 48.66

13 72 Gołek Mateusz Subaru Impreza VI 2:37.61 2:16.35 2:07.78 2:16.32 5.00 51.44

14 71 Soja Grzegorz Subaru Impreza VI 2:31.44 2:18.95 2:08.11 2:21.97 5.00 53.85

15 83 Michalik Marek Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:35.97 2:39.42 2:04.53 2:02.81 56.11

16 87 Przeździak Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:31.89 2:28.35 2:24.95 2:11.28 1:09.85

17 16 Szuba Jerzy Subaru Impreza VI 2:41.09 2:34.36 2:18.89 2:08.10 1:15.82

18 15 Jaskulski Marcin Subaru Impreza 555 VI 2:35.78 2:33.36 2:13.17 2:21.11 5.00 1:16.80

19 14 Cieszczyk Paweł Subaru Impreza VI 2:54.99 2:33.94 2:22.35 2:23.99 1:48.65

20 13 Putowski Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer VI 2:43.35 2:40.53 2:10.53 2:46.75 1:54.54

21 74 Gacal Bartłomiej Subaru Impreza VI 2:41.38 2:39.19 2:58.77 20.00 2:18.97 2:11.69

22 85 Kacprzycki Marcin Subaru Impreza VI 3:38.41 2:30.11 2:34.45 2:17.24 2:33.59

23 10 Banasik Krzysztof Subaru Impreza VI 3:05.95 3:07.29 5.00 2:25.57 2:28.32 5.00 2:40.51

24 76 Wójcik Kamil Subaru Impreza VI 3:04.84 7:21.99 20.00 2:27.39 2:15.46 6:43.06

  Subaru  

1 2 Pruszko Grzegorz Subaru Impreza VI 2:28.88 2:11.81 2:07.76 2:03.18

2 11 Zatorski Marek Subaru Impreza VI 2:29.65 2:24.03 2:06.85 1:58.52 7.42

3 26 Pałacha Marek Subaru Impreza IV 2:29.88 2:13.88 2:06.22 2:11.44 9.79

4 8 Woźniak Piotr Subaru Impreza VI 2:32.96 2:19.95 2:15.58 2:00.32 17.18

5 6 Krupa Dariusz Subaru Impreza Wagon VI 2:32.73 2:24.49 2:06.84 2:05.11 17.54

6 72 Gołek Mateusz Subaru Impreza VI 2:37.61 2:16.35 2:07.78 2:16.32 5.00 26.43

7 71 Soja Grzegorz Subaru Impreza VI 2:31.44 2:18.95 2:08.11 2:21.97 5.00 28.84

8 16 Szuba Jerzy Subaru Impreza VI 2:41.09 2:34.36 2:18.89 2:08.10 50.81

9 15 Jaskulski Marcin Subaru Impreza 555 VI 2:35.78 2:33.36 2:13.17 2:21.11 5.00 51.79

10 14 Cieszczyk Paweł Subaru Impreza VI 2:54.99 2:33.94 2:22.35 2:23.99 1:23.64

11 74 Gacal Bartłomiej Subaru Impreza VI 2:41.38 2:39.19 2:58.77 20.00 2:18.97 1:46.68

12 85 Kacprzycki Marcin Subaru Impreza VI 3:38.41 2:30.11 2:34.45 2:17.24 2:08.58

13 10 Banasik Krzysztof Subaru Impreza VI 3:05.95 3:07.29 5.00 2:25.57 2:28.32 5.00 2:15.50

14 76 Wójcik Kamil Subaru Impreza VI 3:04.84 7:21.99 20.00 2:27.39 2:15.46 6:18.05

  Najszybsze FWD  

1 78 Paw Łukasz Renault Clio IV 2:30.82 5.00 2:08.61 2:06.02 2:00.61

2 34 Podsiadło Michał Renault Clio IV 2:30.51 2:18.11 2:06.46 2:03.21 12.23

3 27 Muczko Aleksander Renault Clio IV 2:31.93 2:15.51 2:10.09 2:05.51 16.98

4 25 Teter Sebastian Honda Civic IV 2:32.77 5.00 2:13.25 2:05.46 2:16.21 21.63

5 55 Mazurkiewicz Robert Fiat Uno II 2:27.74 2:15.82 2:13.21 2:11.75 22.46

6 57 Twardowski Karol Fiat CC II 2:26.33 2:27.96 5.00 2:10.54 2:07.68 26.45

7 54 Wójcik Hubert Renault Clio IV 2:31.92 2:15.93 2:21.88 5.00 2:04.12 27.79

8 59 Stokłosa Piotr Fiat SC II 2:31.02 2:21.77 2:14.68 2:08.53 29.94

9 32 Podsiadło Michał/Siadły/ Renault Clio IV 2:39.97 5.00 2:19.49 2:10.71 2:06.77 30.88

10 63 Bugajski Piotr Nissan Micra II 2:30.70 2:26.82 2:11.66 2:07.95 31.07

11 66 Pakosiński Piotr Nissan Micra I 2:31.97 2:22.97 2:13.83 2:10.97 33.68

12 46 Siadak Mateusz Peugeot 206 III 2:35.84 2:22.47 2:12.85 2:09.08 34.18

13 28 Podsiadło Andrzej Renault Clio IV 2:36.16 2:27.51 2:13.42 2:03.57 34.60

14 43 Zawierucha Szymon Honda CRX III 2:35.84 2:22.17 2:15.98 2:09.73 37.66

15 40 Bigda Zenon Opel Corsa III 2:35.02 2:22.53 2:14.05 2:12.33 37.87

16 80 Kotwica Piotr Fiat Fiorino II 2:37.11 2:19.88 2:14.90 2:12.16 37.99

17 33 Wolski Artur Renault Clio IV 2:37.92 2:20.93 2:11.46 2:16.07 40.32

18 64 Maciejewski Grzegorz Fiat SC CTM II 2:42.09 2:18.99 2:12.25 2:13.45 40.72

19 58 Wrona Rafał Fiat SC II 2:34.97 2:16.19 2:25.92 5.00 2:11.02 42.04

20 69 Piotrowicz Mariusz Fiat CC Abarth I 2:36.54 2:21.78 2:17.69 2:13.98 43.93
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Miejsce Nr Start. Nazwisko i imię Samochód Klasa Bieg 1 Kara Bieg 2 Kara Bieg 3 Kara Bieg 4 Kara Różnica

21 42 Pacholec Krzysztof Honad Civic III 2:40.03 2:23.98 5.00 2:13.82 2:13.52 45.29

22 48 Banaś Michał Honda CRX III 2:41.74 5.00 2:20.73 2:12.75 2:17.05 46.21

23 36 Bakalarczyk Michał Honda Civic IV 2:42.38 2:20.72 2:20.19 2:09.40 46.63

24 23 Więckowski Marcin Mini Cooper III 2:45.05 2:24.65 2:14.58 2:11.65 49.87

25 49 Pasternak Andrzej Honad Civic III 2:40.02 2:21.21 2:25.93 2:11.99 53.09

26 65 Piotrowicz Łukasz FiatCC Abarth I 2:34.36 2:29.57 2:18.37 2:18.34 54.58

27 88 Nepelski Tomasz Peugeot 406 Coupe V 2:47.32 2:27.21 2:15.19 2:10.94 54.60

28 56 Korczyński Przemysław Fiat SC II 2:43.72 5.00 2:21.51 2:25.94 2:13.26 58.37

29 31 Dadok Piotr Volvo 440 IV 2:47.01 2:28.38 2:21.65 2:14.33 1:05.31

30 41 Kępa Andrzej Honda Civic VTI III 2:37.26 2:49.65 2:17.59 2:11.08 1:09.52

31 18 Biegański Michał VW Golf GTI V 2:44.79 2:40.98 2:22.54 2:15.13 1:17.38

32 35 Cedro Paweł Renault Clio IV 2:48.84 2:31.95 2:28.33 2:23.26 1:26.32

33 19 Kopiec Łukasz Toyota Starlet GT Turbo V 2:55.73 2:41.13 2:24.83 2:14.67 1:30.30

34 37 Naumiuk Marcin Toyota Corolla IV 3:00.50 2:30.47 2:22.85 2:22.57 1:30.33

35 29 Kępa Łukasz Honda CTR EK9 IV 2:53.67 2:34.49 5.00 2:57.84 20.00 2:19.55 1:59.49

36 47 Kaniewska Iwona Honda Civic III 3:06.90 2:38.10 2:45.67 5.00 2:27.69 2:12.30

37 38 Wąsik Bartłomiej Ford Fiesta IV 3:01.16 2:48.15 2:39.23 2:40.05 2:22.53

38 73 Ślusarczyk Sebastian Kia Picanto I 3:03.11 3:09.34 5.00 2:38.18 2:27.12 2:31.69

39 81 Krzemiński Krystian Renault Megane IV 3:11.29 2:38.31 3:17.76 25.00 2:16.63 2:37.93

40 51 Pawlak Rafał Suzuki Swift III 2:30.40 4:44.58 2:16.55 2:11.51 2:56.98

41 21 Sobolewski Tomasz Seat Ibiza IV 2:56.67 5:19.75 4:57.11 5.00 2:19.19 6:46.66

  Najszybsze RWD  

1 68 Janecki Waldemar Fiat 126P I 2:28.35 2:15.76 2:14.78 2:13.26

2 89 Szebla Rafał BMW M3 V 2:46.67 2:24.56 2:19.69 2:15.53 34.30

3 60 Bazarnik Marcin BMW 318 IS IV 2:57.07 20.00 2:22.86 2:12.44 2:21.62 41.84

4 44 Molenda Tomasz BMW 316 III 3:10.43 2:29.55 2:24.77 2:28.93 1:21.53

5 84 Cichoń Artur BMW M3 V 3:04.97 2:36.62 2:32.20 2:21.26 1:22.90

6 79 Janiec Dominik BMW Coupe IV 2:58.05 2:53.42 2:30.94 2:19.00 1:29.26

7 70 Mazurkiewicz Marcin BMW E36 316 III 2:53.28 2:46.69 2:45.11 2:20.67 1:33.60

8 20 Zapała Łukasz BMW E 36 325i V 2:58.40 2:36.86 2:57.28 2:18.31 1:38.70

9 50 Urbański Piotr FSO Polonez III 2:57.31 2:48.88 2:45.91 2:31.18 1:51.13

10 52 Pałgan Piotr BMW 316 III 3:48.37 5.00 2:40.98 2:35.63 3:00.45 2:53.28
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